10 the troubtrose Commission	other of Lancino and 1180	citatins. I mase tec	are the attraction original documents	a coby merce
1. Name of conveying party(ies	):	2. 4	ame and address of receiving party(ies	):
Chia-Hua WANG			DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd.	2 #
	04-07-199	8	Kuei Shan Industrial Zone	26 P
			Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan R.O.C.	0373
	100680289		N.0.0.	ĕ 2
	100000208			9-1
	party(ies) attached? [DD 3-9-98	yes 🕅 no Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached?	∏ Tes ∏ 🚾
X Assignment	Herger	o	her	<del></del>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Execu	tion Date: March 4, 1998	<del></del>
. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		09/037326	
If this document is being fi application is/are:	led together with a new ap	_	- 17	
March 4, 1998		1		
A. Patent Applicat	ion No.(s)	8. P	itent No.(s)	
		itional numbers atta	ched Tes X No	
Ness and address of party t				
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: "		7. 1	otal fee (37CFR 3.41)	40.00
GRAHAM & JAMES	S LLP.			
Intellectual 1	Property Group	_	<del>-</del>	-1855 for
New York, New	York 10022		Charge our Deposit Account No. 07 deficiency in the above fee, and cre	
· .			overpayment thereto.	
Total number of application	s and patents involved [	j 8. o	eposit account number:	
	`		tach duplicate copy of this page if product)	eying by deposi
/1998 FCHARLES 00000034 09037	326 40,00 00	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
. Statment and signature				
	and helder the foresting	information is tow	and correct and any attached copy is	a mer conv. cf
the original document.				
Israel Nissenbaum R	ea. No. 27.582		March	9, 1998
Name of Person Sign		Signat	<del></del>	
		Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet	= 2
	Do (	not detach this port	ion	
Mail documents to be record	ed with required cover she	et information to:		
		ner of Patents and T	redemarks	-
		Box Assignments leshington, DC 2023	_	

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0642

## **ASSIGNMENT**

acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
(1) Chia-Hua Wang					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	ISFFR(S) TO				
(2) Delta Electronics, Inc. having a place of business					
(3) No. 31-1, Shien Pang Rd, Kuei Shan Industria					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent				
(4) EVENLY HEAT-DISSIPATING APPARAT	US				
which application was:	March 4 1000				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	March 4, 1998				
(b) filed on (5b)					
and assigned Serial No.					
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues	ents which may be granted on said application, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for eations for said improvements.				
	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in				
but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic	greed that, when requested, without charge to signed will execute all divisional, continuing, ations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.				
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
March 4, 1998	INVENTOR(S) Chia-Hua Wang Chia-Hua Wang				
rater 4, 1990					
WITNESSES:					

RECORDED: 03/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9061 FRAME: 0643